

P.O. Box 8770 Tamuning, GU 96931

Tel (671) 646-0300 Fax (671) 646-8823

www.guamairport.com

2

March 20, 2009

36-69-03Office of the Speaker

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D.

Received b

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker
I Mina' Trenta Na Liheslalturan Guahan Thirtieth Guam Legislature
155 Hesler Place
Hagatna, Guam 96910

RE: 5 GCA, §43202

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

Thank you for your letter of March 10, 2009 regarding above-noted mandate. The A.B. Won Pat International Airport Authority, Guam (GIAA) Board of Directors is already in the process of reviewing the performance of its Executive Manager.

The Board, at its September 25, 2008 regular meeting, appointed Mr. Carlos H. Salas as the GIAA Executive Manager, making the month of March as his six-month mark. Once the Board's Standing Committee on Personnel, and the Board, as a whole, makes final Mr. Salas's performance review, a copy will be forwarded to your office. GIAA will also publish the notice in a newspaper of general circulation, as well as posting it in GIAA's website, pursuant to §43203, Title 5, GCA.

On behalf of the Board, we thank you for the notice of this requirement. If you should have any questions, please feel free to call the Board office at 642-4717/18.

Sincerely,

MARTIN J. GERBER Chairman of the Board

cc:

Board of Directors Executive Manager







